

Meeting Agenda Item Coversheet

MEETING DATE:		April 2, 2024		Submitted By: City Clerk's Office			
SUBJECT: This will be the name of the Item as it will appear on the Agenda		Select a Member of City Council to serve in the position of Vice-Mayor Until April 1, 2025.					
STAFF RECOMMEND		Motion to elect to serve as Vice Mayor until					
		•				211011	
(MOTION READ		Y) April 1, 2025					
	mem	tion 8D of the City Charters states that the City Council shall elect from its nbership a Vice-Mayor who shall serve at the pleasure of the City Council. The cific language in the charter is as follows:					
SUMMARY and/or JUSTIFICATION:	and/or pleasure of the City Council and who shall have the same legislative powe						
	tem will require a motion by the council and acceptance by the identified per to serve as Vice-Mayor.						
SELECT, if applicable		AGREEMENT:				BUDGET:	
		STAFF REPORT:				PROCLAMATION:	
		EXHIBIT(S):			Χ	OTHER:	
IDENTIFY EACH ATTACHMENT. For example, an agreement may have 2 exhibits, identify the agreement and Exhibit A and Exbibit B							
SELECT, if applicable		RESOLU	JTION:			ORDINANCE:	X
IDENTIFY FULL RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE TITLE (if Item is <u>not</u> a Resolution or Ordinance, please erase all default text from this field's textbox and leave blank)		RESOLUTION 2024-06 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, SELECTING A MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO SERVE IN THE POSITION OF VICE-MAYOR UNTIL APRIL 1, 2025, PURSUANT TO THE CITY'S CHARTER; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.					
FISCAL IMPA	any):				\$		